

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).15130/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2009 in WP No.  
34/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

GARHWAL MANDAL VIKAS NIGAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ARSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and office  
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17031 of 2009  
SLP(C) NO. 17034 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shridhar Y.Chitale,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.P.Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

2

Mr.Aftab Alam, Adv.  
FOR Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 29.01.2010.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

